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List of Partners 
(latest update 12.04.07) 

 
 

Nr. Contact Person 
 Surname                Name 

Institution/Association e.mail Country

0 Borri Claudio Università di Firenze - Facoltà di 
Ingegneria 

tree@unifi.it IT 

1 Zemann Andreas Technical University Wien zemann@ai.tuwien.ac.at AT 

2 Veretennicoff Irina Vrije Universiteit Brussel ivereten@vub.ac.be BE 

3 Van Keer Chris Kaho Sint-Lieven chris.vankeer@kahosl.be BE 

4 Bognolo Guido European Institute for Industrial  
Leadership (EIIL) AISBL 

guido.bognolo@eiil.net
william.adam@skynet.be   

BE 

5 De Zutter Daniel Ghent University daniel.dezutter@ugent.be BE 

6 Come Françoise SEFI – Société Europ. pour la 
Formation des Ing. 

francoise.come@sefi.be; 
trine.hundebol@sefi.be 

BE 

7 Van Petegem Wim EuroPACE wim.vanpetegem@avnet.kuleuven.be BE 

8 Berlamont Jean Catholic University Leuven jean.berlamont@bwk.kuleuven.ac.be BE 

9 Coninx Lieve CESAER Lieve.coninx@cesaer.org BE 

10 Zappa Giordano EUOCADRES giorzap@tin.it BE 

11 Ivanov Rosen University of Rousse rossen@ru.acad.bg BG 

12 Bonev Zdravko UACEG – Univ. of Architecture, 
Civil Eng. and Geodesy 

zbp_fce@uacg.bg BG 

13 Lazov Lyubomir Technical University Gabrovo l_lazov@yahoo.de BG 

14 Papanastasiou Panos University of Cyprus panospap@ucy.ac.cy CY 

15 Kuraz Vaclav CTU in Prague kuraz@fsv.cvut.cz 
musilek@vc.cvut.cz 
demlova@math.feld.cvut.cz 

CZ 

16 Hoffer Rudiger Ruhr-Universitaet Bochum ruediger.hoeffer@rub.de DE 

17 Wasser Iring ASIIN gf@asiin.de DE 

18 Bomke Wilhelm Fachhochschule Regensburg auslandsamt@fh-regensburg.de DE 

19 Heinzel Winfried Technische Universität Darmstadt heinzel@pvw.tu-darmstadt.de DE 

20 Harder Raimo Bauhaus-Universitaet Weimar ulrich.brannolte@bauing.uni-
weimar.de
raimo.harder@uni-weimar.de 

DE 

21 Kurz Gunther University of Applied Sciences 
Esslingen 

gunther.kurz@fht-esslingen.de DE 

22 March Frank Technische Universitaet Ilmenau frank.march@tu-ilmenau.de DE 

23 Peil Udo Technical University 
Braunschweig 

u.peil@tu-bs.de DE 

24 Thurian Patrick Technical University Berlin patrick.thurian@tu-berlin.de; 
klaus.bednarz@tu-berlin.de; 
guenter.heitmann@tu-berlin.de 

DE 

25 Wagner Ulrich University of Hannover wagner@et.uni-hannover.de; 
kunst@isah.uni-hannover.de; 

DE 

26 Gnuechtel Stefan Technische Universitaet Dresden gnuchtel@metrs1.mw.tu-dresden.de DE 

27 Hansen Hans Vitus Bering Denmark hh@vitusbering.dk DK 

28 Kristensen Hans- Odense University College of hjk@iot.dk DK 
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Jorgen Engineering 

29 Fink Flemming 
K. 

Aalborg University - Fac. of  Eng. 
and Science 

fkf@kom.aau.dk; hjk@iot.dk DK 

30 Krogh Flemming Copenhagen University College 
of Engineering 

ihk@ihk.dk DK 

31 Kaps Tiit Tallinn Technical University kaps@edu.ttu.ee EE 

32 Dominguez Urbano University of Valladolid udg@uva.es ES 

33 Garcia  Marinela Universidad Politecnica de Madridmarinela.garcia@upm.es ES 

34 Heller del Riego Christine  Universidad Pontificia Comillas de 
Madrid 

cheller@upco.es ES 

35 Martinez Helena Technical University of Catalunya Helena.martinez@upc.es ES 

36 Huete Juan F. Technical University of  Granada jhg@decsai.ugr.es ES 

37 Montesinos Patricio Universidad Politecnica de 
Valencia 

pmontesi@cfp.upv.es ES 

38 Markkula Markku Helsinki University of Technology markku.markkula@dipoli.hut.fi; 
tapio.koskinen@dipoli.hut.fi 

FI 

39 Lahdeniemi Matti Satakunta Polytechnic matti.lahdeniemi@samk.fi FI 

40 Lindfors Juha Helsinki Polytechnic juha.lindfors@stadia.fi FI 

41 Karhu Markku EVTECH - Institute of Technology markku.karhu@evtek.fi FI 

42 Morel André ESTP - Ecole Spéciale des 
Travaux Publics 

amorel@adm.estp.fr FR 

43 Lallement Regis BNEI - Bureau Nat. des Elèves 
Ingénieurs 

regis.lallement@googlemail.com FR 

44 Tailly François CTI – Commission des Titres 
d’Ingénieurs 

ftailly@aol.com 
rpmd@tiscali.fr 

FR 

45 Cammarota Marie Ange ENPC – Ecole Nationale des 
Ponts et Chaussées 

cammarota@mail.enpc.fr FR 

46 Futin Michel Ecole Centrale de Lyon m.futin@chello.fr FR 

47 Wojewoda Nicolò BEST Nicolo.wojewoda @BEST.eu.org FR 

48 Matsatsinis Nikolaos Technical University of Crete nikos@ergasya.tuc.gr GR 

49 Avdelas Aris  Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki 

avdelas@civil.auth.gr 
ccb@civil.auth.gr 

GR 

50 Patko’ Gyula University of Miskolc elkerika@gold.uni-miskolc.hu HU 

51 Markus Bela University of West Hungary mb@geo.info.hu HU 

52 Toth Agnes Budapest Polytechnic – Banki 
Mechanical Engineering Faculty 

Toth.belane@bgk.bmf.hu HU 

53 Asvanyi Jozsef University of Pecs asvanyi@pmmf.hu HU 

54 Murphy Mike Dublin Institute of Technology mike.murphy@dit.ie IE 

55 Costelloe Liam Institute Technology Tallaght Yanyi.blake@it-tallaght.ie; 
liam.costelloe@it-tallaght.ie

IE 

56 Brynjolfsson Sigurdur University of Iceland sb@hi.is IS 

57 Maffioli Francesco Politecnico di Milano maffioli@elet.polimi.it IT 

58 Gola Muzio Politecnico di Torino muzio.gola@polito.it IT 

59 Massardo Aristide Università di Genova massardo@unige.it IT 

60 Noè Carlo LIUC – Università Cattaneo cnoe@liuc.it IT 

61 Di Maio Bruno Università di Palermo dimaio@unipa.it IT 

62 Augusti Giuliano Università di Roma “La Sapienza” giuliano.augusti@uniroma1.it IT 
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63 Zunino Elena APE-Associazione Professionisti 
Europei Laureati 

presidente@apeorg.it IT 

64 Dumciuviene Daiva Kaunas University of Technology daiva.dumciuviene@ktu.lt LT 

65 Valiulis Algirdas Vilnius Gediminas Technical  
University 

Algirdas.Valiulis@adm.vtu.lt LT 

66 Ribickis Leonids Riga Technical University Leonids.Ribickis@rtu.lv LV 

67 Grech Maurice University of Malta mgrech@eng.um.edu.mt MT 

68 Egberts Marie-José Avans Hogeschool megberts@avans.nl NL 

69 Groot Kormelink 
Daudt  

Joost 
Joanna 

Delft Technical University J.B.J.Groot-Kormelink@Tudelft.nl; 
J.P.R.B.daudt@tudelft.nl 
e.degraaff@tbm.tudelft.nl

NL 

*)70 Ravnsborg Sissel Sor-Trondelag University College Sissel.ravnsborg@hist.nc  cancelled NO 

71 Malvig Kjell Norwegian University of Science 
and Technology 

kjell.malvig@itk.ntnu.no NO 

72 Arne Oddvin Vestfold University College Oddvin.Arne@hive.no NO 

73 Hryniewicz Tadeusz Politechnika Koszalinska thdhr@tu.koszalin.pl PL 

74 Szpytko Janusz AGH University of Science and 
Technology 

szpytko@uci.agh.edu.pl PL 

75 Soryusz-Wolski Tomasz Technical University of Lodz tsw@ife.p.lodz.pl PL 

76 Fijak Janusz Politechnika Opolska jfijak@po.opole.pl PL 

77 Pawlowska Malgorzata Wroclaw University of Technology malgorzata.pawlowska@pwr.wroc.pl PL 

78 Szewczyk Pawel Silesian University of Technology roz7@polsl.pl PL 

79 Macukow Bohdan Warsaw University of Technology macukow@mini.pw.edu.pl PL 

80 Durlik Ireneusz Czestochowa Technical 
University 

durlik@europcent.edu.pl PL 

81  Cortez Vieira Maria 
Margarida 

Universidade do Algarve mvieira@ualg.pt PT 

82 Ferrari Antonio Universidade de Aveiro ferrari@adm.ua.pt PT 

83 Vasconcelos Rosa Universidade do Minho rosa@det.uminho.pt PT 

84 Soeiro Alfredo Universidade do Porto avsoeiro@fe.up.pt PT 

85 Atanasiu Gabriela M. "Gh. Asachi" Technical University 
of Iasi 

atanasiu@ce.tuiasi.ro; 
gmatanasiu@yahoo.com

RO 

86 Topan Dumitru University of Craiova dtopan@central.ucv.ro RO 

87 Manoliu Iacint Technical University of Civil 
Engineering Bucharest 

manoliu@utcb.ro RO 

88 Chisleag Radu University "Politehnica" radu_chisleag@yahoo.co.uk RO 

89 Andersson Per Uppsala University Per.Andersson@uadm.uu.se SE 

90 Miklavcic Marianne Linkoping Institute of Technology margr@tfk.liu.se SE 

91 Hanson Mats KTH-Royal Institute of 
Technology 

mats@md.kth.se; SE 

92 Westerstrom Anita Lulea University of Technology anita.westerstrom@ltu.se SE 

93 Tittus Michael University College of Boras Michael.tittus@hb.se SE 

94 Zarnic Roko University of Ljubljana rzarnic@fgg.uni-lj.si SI 

95 Pokorny Michal University of Zilina pokorny@rekt.utc.sk SK 

96 Aygun Huseyin Turkish Naval Academy - Deniz 
Harp Okulu 

haygun@dho.edu.tr TR 

97 Anagun A. Sermet Osmangazi University sanagun@ogu.edu.tr TR 
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98 Cem Göknar Izzet DOGUS University cgoknar@dogus.edu.tr TR 

99 Hakan Gür Cemil Middle East Technical University chgur@metu.edu.tr TR 

100 Atalay Suheyda Ege University suheyda.atalay@ege.edu.tr TR 

101 Kuru Selahattin Isik University kuru@isikun.edu.tr TR 

102 
 

Begg   Melvin J. 
 

Institution of Incorporated 
Engineers 

j.begg@derby.ac.uk  UK 

103 Whitehouse Carol Learning and Teaching Support 
Network Engineering 

carol@ltsneng.ac.uk UK 

104 Birch J. M. Engineering Council jbirch@engc.org.uk UK 

105 Martland M. F. EPC - Engineering Professors' 
Council 

f.martland@surrey.ac.uk UK 

106 Mitchell Irving European Access Network (EAN) ean_ivm@hotmail.com; 
m.foong@wmin.ac.uk

UK 

107 Gibbs Sylvia University of Huddersfield s.gibbs@hud.ac.uk UK 

108 Baker Chris J. University of Birmingham c.j.baker@bham.ac.uk; 
k.i.m.hawwash@bham.ac.uk 

UK 

109 Uhomoibhi James University of Ulster j.uhomoibhi@ulster.ac.uk UK 
 
Key: 
 
 Contracting Institution 
 Silent partner 
 Co-ordinator 
 
 

Silent Partners 
 

s.p.1 
 

Flückiger Federico IGIP - Intern. Gesellschaft für 
Ingenieurpaedagogik 

federico.flueckiger@supsi.ch CH 

s.p.2 Fromentin Antoine EPFL - Swiss Federal Institute of 
Tech. Lausanne 

antoine.fromentin@epfl.ch CH 

s.p.3 Cantoni Lorenzo University of Lugano lorenzo.cantoni@lu.unisi.ch CH 

s.p.4 Flückiger Federico SUPSI - Univ. of Applied 
Sciences of South. Switz. 

federico.flueckiger@supsi.ch CH 

s.p.5 Boev Oleg V. Tomsk Polytechnic University ovb@tpu.ru RU 

s.p.6 Kuznetsova Vera Kazan State University of 
Architecture and Engineering 

interksaba@mail.ru; 
italcentro@mail.ru 

RU 

s.p.7 Zelenin Gennadiy UEPA - Ukrainian Engineering 
Pedagogic Academy 

zelenin@uipa.kharkov.org UA 

s.p.8 Rashkevych Yuriy Lviv Polytechnic National 
University 

rashkev@polynet.lviv.ua UA 
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